NW Montana TBF Bass Anglers

Tournament Report
TBF Quqlifier Noxon 5/22/21

5/22/2021 Noxon
Division: DIV2021 Federation#:
Participant Boat# #Fish Wat Pnity Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points
PRO

1 YANG MOUA 5/5 19.36 5.11 19.36 50.00
2 JOEL LEISER 5/5 16.08 5.56 16.08 49.00
3 LEROY STARLING 5/5 15.93 413 15.93 48.00
4  TIMJOHNSTON 5/5 14.10 3.88 14.10 47.00
5 LEVIPLOYHER 5/5 14.10 3.75 14.10 46.00
6 BEN JORE 5/5 13.75 3.15 13.75 45.00
7 BRETTBENNETT 5/5 13.72 3.65 13.72 44.00
8 MARKHILYER 5/5 13.50 3.50 13.50 43.00
9 SEAN ANDERCHECK 5/5 13.19 3.17 13.19 42.00
10 STEVEROTH 5/5 13.02 3.00 13.02 41.00
11 RICK JEFFERIES 5/5 13.01 421 13.01 40.00
12 JASON CRONE 5/5 12.98 12.98 39.00
13 RANDY SIEMENS 5/5 12.50 3.82 12.50 38.00
14 STEPHEN KUJAWA 5/5 12.41 3.38 1241 37.00
15 JIM CONLIN 5/5 12.00 3.76 12.00 36.00
16 KARL OKERMAN 5/5 10.59 10.59 35.00
17 STANFISHER 5/5 10.09 10.09 34.00
18 JOSHUA POWELL 5/5 9.39 9.39 33.00
19 LEON STIFFARM 5/5 8.71 8.71 32.00
20 JAROD MELLOTT 3/3 6.54 6.54 31.00
21 JOHN KAYSER 1/1 4.13 4.13 4.13 30.00
22 JIMMY OWEN .00 .00 29.00

Total Participants: 22 Total Hours Fished: 8.00

Total Fish Weight: 259.10 Average Fish Weight: 2.62

Total Fish Weighed: 99 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.50

Total Fish Released: 99(100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 11.78

May 22, 2021 Page 1



NW Montana TBF Bass Anglers

Tournament Report
TBF Quqlifier Noxon 5/22/21
5/22/2021 Noxon

Division: DIV2021

Participant

>
<

TYLER FROST
JACOB WEAVER
TSWJ MOUA
CHER MOUA
AIDEN CURRIE
TOUA MOUA
WYATT KAYSER
JEREMY STACK
HUNTER BOWER
MIKE JOHNSON

BHoo~vourwNnpek

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Boat# #Fish

5/5
5/5
5/5
4/ 4
5/5
4/ 4
2/2
2/2
1/1

10

67.16

33

33(100.00%)

32

326.26

132

132 (100.00%)

Wat Pnity Bonus B/F
14.59 3.43
11.10 2.87
10.23 271

9.23 3.45

8.43

6.71 3.24

3.01

2.24

1.62 1.62

.00

Total Hours Fished

Average Fish Weight
Average #Fish/Participant
Average Weight / Participant

Total Hours Fished
Average Fish Weight
Average #Fish/Participant

Average Weight / Participant: 10.20

Total

14.59
11.10
10.23
9.23
8.43
6.71
3.01
2.24
1.62
.00

: 8.00
1 2.04
1 3.30
1 6.72

: 8.00
1 2.47
14

Federation#:

YTDB Points

50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00

May 22, 2021

Page 2



	PRO
	AM

