

NW Montana TBF Bass Anglers

Tournament Report

TBF Quqlifier Noxon 5/22/21

5/22/2021 Noxon

Division: DIV2021

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
PRO									
1	YANG MOUA	5/ 5	19.36			5.11	19.36		50.00
2	JOEL LEISER	5/ 5	16.08			5.56	16.08		49.00
3	LEROY STARLING	5/ 5	15.93			4.13	15.93		48.00
4	TIM JOHNSTON	5/ 5	14.10			3.88	14.10		47.00
5	LEVI PLOYHER	5/ 5	14.10			3.75	14.10		46.00
6	BEN JORE	5/ 5	13.75			3.15	13.75		45.00
7	BRETT BENNETT	5/ 5	13.72			3.65	13.72		44.00
8	MARK HILYER	5/ 5	13.50			3.50	13.50		43.00
9	SEAN ANDERCHECK	5/ 5	13.19			3.17	13.19		42.00
10	STEVE ROTH	5/ 5	13.02			3.00	13.02		41.00
11	RICK JEFFERIES	5/ 5	13.01			4.21	13.01		40.00
12	JASON CRONE	5/ 5	12.98				12.98		39.00
13	RANDY SIEMENS	5/ 5	12.50			3.82	12.50		38.00
14	STEPHEN KUJAWA	5/ 5	12.41			3.38	12.41		37.00
15	JIM CONLIN	5/ 5	12.00			3.76	12.00		36.00
16	KARL OKERMAN	5/ 5	10.59				10.59		35.00
17	STAN FISHER	5/ 5	10.09				10.09		34.00
18	JOSHUA POWELL	5/ 5	9.39				9.39		33.00
19	LEON STIFFARM	5/ 5	8.71				8.71		32.00
20	JAROD MELLOTT	3/ 3	6.54				6.54		31.00
21	JOHN KAYSER	1/ 1	4.13			4.13	4.13		30.00
22	JIMMY OWEN		.00				.00		29.00

Total Participants: 22
Total Fish Weight: 259.10
Total Fish Weighed: 99
Total Fish Released: 99 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 2.62
Average #Fish/Participant: 4.50
Average Weight / Participant: 11.78

NW Montana TBF Bass Anglers

Tournament Report

TBF Quqlifier Noxon 5/22/21

5/22/2021 Noxon

Division: DIV2021

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
AM									
1	TYLER FROST	5/ 5	14.59			3.43	14.59		50.00
2	JACOB WEAVER	5/ 5	11.10			2.87	11.10		49.00
3	TSWJ MOUA	5/ 5	10.23			2.71	10.23		48.00
4	CHER MOUA	4/ 4	9.23			3.45	9.23		47.00
5	AIDEN CURRIE	5/ 5	8.43				8.43		46.00
6	TOUA MOUA	4/ 4	6.71			3.24	6.71		45.00
7	WYATT KAYSER	2/ 2	3.01				3.01		44.00
8	JEREMY STACK	2/ 2	2.24				2.24		43.00
9	HUNTER BOWER	1/ 1	1.62			1.62	1.62		42.00
10	MIKE JOHNSON		.00				.00		41.00

Total Participants: 10
Total Fish Weight: 67.16
Total Fish Weighed: 33
Total Fish Released: 33(100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 2.04
Average #Fish/Participant: 3.30
Average Weight / Participant: 6.72

Total Participants: 32
Total Fish Weight: 326.26
Total Fish Weighed: 132
Total Fish Released: 132(100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 2.47
Average #Fish/Participant: 4
Average Weight / Participant: 10.20